

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.3150 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1 OF 2020**

Abubakar S/o. Jan Mohd.
since deceased through L.Rs.

Mrs. Nasimabanoo W/o. Abubakar & Ors. ..Appellants

vs.

Mohd. Yahya S/o. Mohd. Ayub & Ors. ..Respondents

.....

Mr. Nilesh S. Patil for Appellants.

.....

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH, 2020.

P. C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. Not before this Court.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)