

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.3150 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3181 OF 2020
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.3150 OF 2020**

Abubakar S/o. Jan Mohd. Since Deceased
Thr. LRS. Mrs. Nasimabanoo,
W/o. Abubakar And Ors.

...Appellants

vs.

Mohd. Yahya, S/o. Mohd. Ayub And Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. Vaibhav A. Sugdare, i/b. Nilesh S. Patil, for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

....

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2022

P.C. :

The Appellants to notify the next date to the Counsel representing the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 14 November 2022.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)