

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2023.

Abubakar s/o. Jan Mohd.
(since deceased, through LRs) and Others ...Appellants.

Versus

Mohd. Yahya s/o Mohd. Ayub and Others ...Respondents.

None for Parties.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 14th February, 2025.

P. C. :

1. None appears for Parties.
2. Dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. In view of dismissal of First Appeal, nothing survives for consideration in the pending Civil/Interim Applications and the same stand disposed of.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]