

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2023

**ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1278 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2023**

**ABUBAKAR S/O. JAN MOHD. SINCE
DECEASED THR. LRS.
MRS. NASIMABANOO W/O. ABUBAKAR
AND ORS.**

**..... APPELLANTS/
APPLICANTS**

VS

**MOHD. YAHYA S/O. MOHD. AYUB
AND ORS.**

..... RESPONDENTS

Adv. Prabhanjan Gujar a/w. Adv. Paras Pawar for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Adv. Suresh More for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9 APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1278 OF 2026

- 1) By an order dated 20 August, 2025, this interim application was allowed subject to certain conditions.
- 2) Learned advocate appearing for the applicants submits

that the conditions as imposed by the order dated 20 August, 2025 has been complied with. Therefore, the interim application stands automatically disposed of. He submits that the First Appeal can be taken up for final hearing.

3) Mr. More, learned advocate appearing for the respondents admits the statement made by the advocate for the appellants.

4) In view of the same, **Interim Application No. 1278 of 2026 stands disposed of.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 342 OF 2023

5) First Appeal to come up on board for final hearing on **11 June, 2026.**

6) Parties can file their private compilation of the documents by 7 May, 2026.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)